## **ELECTRONICALLY FILED**

2020 Jan 23 AM 11:33 CLERK OF THE RILEY COUNTY CASE NUMBER: RL-2019-TR-001486 PII COMPLIANT



Court: Riley County

Case Number: RL-2019-TR-001486

Case Title: State of Kansas

vs.

ERIC KENT SCRIBNER

Type: DIV Order of Dismissal

SO ORDERED.

Kendra S. Lewison

/s/ Honorable Kendra S. Lewison, District Judge

Electronically signed on 2020-01-23 11:33:18 page 1 of 2



# IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF RILEY COUNTY TWENTY-FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF KANSAS

STATE OF KANSAS,	) Plaintiff,
v.	) Case No. RL-2019-TR-001486
ERIC KENT SCRIBNER,	) Defendant.

#### **ORDER OF DISMISSAL**

**THE** above-entitled matter comes on for hearing on the State's Motion To Dismiss.

The Court, after being duly advised in the premises, finds that the above-entitled matter should be dismissed with prejudice as the defendant successfully completed all terms and conditions of the Diversion Agreement.

#### IT IS SO ORDERED.

SUBMITTED BY:

### /s/ John A. Griffin, #28267

John A Griffin, #28267 Assistant Riley County Attorney 105 Courthouse Plaza Manhattan, KS 66502 T: 785-537-6390 F: 785-565-6896 jagriffin@rileycountyks.gov

